Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 04-0	6-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	nited States Patent and Trademark Office
RI	NEV HOLE HAIR HAIR HOLE HEN JAM.
103213622.	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rick STOCKETT ROLLER	Name: CAREFREE TRAdING INC.
14602 N. Cave CREEK RO Suite#B	Internal Address:
Phoenix, ARIZONA 85022	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 14602 N. Cave CREEK RO
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 3-29-06	
Execution Date(s) Chance of Assignment 3-29-06	sute#B
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	city: Phoenix
Joint Research Agreement	State: ARIZONA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Maricopa zip: 85022
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ///4/2120pa Zip: 0502 =
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
9873NE -10000040-5520624	5520624
40.00 🔊	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ひんと
Name: Calle FREE TRading INC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 14602N CAUE CREEK RD	DEnclosed Check Ford 4000 CK# 8838
Suite#B	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information
State: HRIZONA Zip: 85022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 602-992-/270	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 602-992-5530	
Email Address: CPR Life Mask & Comm	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Rick Stripett	3-29-06
Signature	Dale
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover TWO sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0513

CAREFREE TRADING INCORPORATED

14602 NORTH CAVE CREEK ROAD / SUITE B PHOENIX, AZ 85022

March 29, 2006

I Rick Stockett an assigning patent number 5520624 to Carefree Trading, Inc. at 14602 North Cave Creek Road, Suite B, Phoenix, AZ 85022.

Please find the forty (\$40) dollar fee enclosed. Check number 8838 dated March 29, 2006.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

terket

Thank you,

Rick Stockett

President

PATENT REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 04/03/2006